Surname
Haack
Haack
Haak
Haas
Haas
Haas
Haas
Haas
Haas
Haas
Haas
Haas
Haas
Haas
Haase
Hab
Habel
Haberstroh
Habib
Habibe
Habics
Habijanac
Habis
Habob
Habu
Habyanac
Hachmuth
Hacht
Hack
Hackellman
Hacket
Hackett
Hada
Hadar
Hadarich
Hadarick
Hadarics
Hadaricz
Hadarits
Hadary
Hadary
Hadavits
Hadd
Hadd
Haddad

Hadgidemetrios

Hadjiniteff

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Given
Herman John
Herman John
Fred

Arthur

Edith Emma
Emma Beatris (Mrs.)
Fred Frank
Herman
Herman
Luitgarde
Max Charles
Paul

Paul

Wilhelm (William)
William

Paul

John Charles
George
Jonas

Mike

Steve

Karl

Steve

Peter
Frances
Katharina
Ernest

Sam

Michael
Charles
Edward
Henry

John

Frank

Clara

Steve

Jo

John

Joseph
Frank
Michael Joseph
Joe

Lonel

Louis Phillip (Mr.)
William
Demetrios
Dimiter

Index
Accession
90045
90044
90045
90044
90044
90044
90044
90045
90045
90044
90045
90077
90077
90077
90077
90045
90044
90077
90045
90045
90045
90045
90045
90046
90044
90045
90045
90046
90077
90077
90077
90077
90077
90046
90044
90044
90046
90045
90045
90046
90044
90045
90044
90044
90046
90044
90044

Index
Page
197
197
195
186
195
195
195
197
197
208
212
215
215
222
222
215
201
196
202
212
217
208
217
215
194
209
195
217
211
190
194
197
203
194
190
217
202
197
202
194
212
200
208
208
222
192
192

1st
Papers
Page
244
268
214
336
69
361
381
417
0
121
0

0
416
0
325
218

87

474
266
338
401

187

464
138
326
042

178
253
97
75
334
0
482
433
0
305
206
169
132
503
424
33

1st
Papers
Volume
16

30

26

37

41

37

41

25

37

25

23
28
18
22
12

34

39
10
37
37
7

36
41

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page

O OO oOo

15

152
83

240
146
146
025

097

o O o

283
134

o o

058
268

118
173

260
158

Final
Papers
Volume

44

23
13

38
25

42
45

43

38
36

45
49



Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st 1st Final  Final

Index Index Papers Papers Papers Papers
Surname Given Accession Page Page Volume Page Volume
Hadnagy Loyas 90046 208 O 0
Hadray Mike 90045 211 271 20 0
Hadzinski Walenty 90077 222 574 5 0
Haeck Adiel 90044 186 51 37 203 37
Haeck Alphonse 90046 186 483 7 0
Haeck Emiel 90046 194 200 7 0
Haeck Idiel 90044 197 328 29 0
Haeck Rene 90045 216 320 14 154 16
Haeck Romanie 90044 216 O 283 43
Haeck Suzanne 90044 217 0 298 44
Haefela Helen 90044 197 O 248 30
Haefele Wiiliam 90044 222 467 30 272 30
Haefner Albert 90045 187 330 28 370 26
Haege Helene 90044 197 154 30 248 30
Haege Martha 90044 211 26 33 70 32
Haelaert Camiel 90045 190 387 14 0
Haeraus Edward 90077 194 692 2 0
Haerens Theophiel 90044 220 278 42 0
Haereus Thomas 90045 220 435 7 0
Haereus Thomas 90045 220 0 8 6
Haeski Carl 90077 190 561 2 105 2
Haesuler Eugene 90077 194 504 2 024 2
Haffner Leopold 90045 208 290 23 0
Hafle Rudolph 90077 216 388 3 0
Hafner Frances 90044 195 0 94 45
Hafner George 90045 196 123 22 0
Hafner George 90044 196 0 174 31
Hafner George 90044 196 11 34 0
Hafner Mary 90044 211 0 210 36
Hafner Thomas 90044 220 198 34 0
Hafner Thomas 90044 220 210 38 64 42
Hafner Wolf. 90077 222 201 2 0
Hafos Joseph 90077 202 677 4 0
Hafron Mary 90044 212 0 196 40
Hafstrom Frank E. 90077 194 155 4 0
Hafstrom Klas L. 90077 208 392 4 0
Hafstrom Richard N. 90045 216 72 8 188 13
Hafstrom Wilhelm 90077 222 410 5 0
Hafstrom William 90045 222 333 17 30 16
Hagan James 90045 201 93 17 0
Hagan John W. 90077 201 281 2 136 1
Hagan William 90077 222 321 3 206 1
Hagar George L. 90077 196 269 4 0
Hagas Istvan 90046 194 O 0
Hage John 90077 200 O 0
Hagedorn August 90077 186 171 1 066 1
Hagedus Anton 90045 187 33 26 0

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.



Surname
Hagedus
Hagedus
Hagedus
Hagee
Hagen
Hagen
Hagen
Hageniers
Hageniers
Hager
Hager
Hager
Hager
Hager
Hagerty
Hagerty
Hagerty
Hagerty
Hagerty
Hagerup
Hagew
Hagey
Haggert
Haggerty
Haggerty
Hagg
Haggren
Hagguist
Hagman
Hagn
Hagne
Hagofuist
Hagquist
Hagvprist
Hagy
Hagye
Hagyi
Hagyi
Hagyi
Hagyi
Hagyi
Hagyik
Hahn
Hahn
Hahn
Hahn
Hahn

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Given
James
James
Joseph
Anna
Andrew K.
Frederich
George
Jeanne Flora
Peter
Daniel Johuahen Francis
Frank D.
Frederic J.
George Lyman
Walter A.
Cornelius
Ellen
Jerry
John
John
Saend
Hanken
Edward
James
Harry
Michael
Joseph
Noah
Walfred
Nels

Otto
Albert
August
August
Wolfred
Mike
Frank
Antol
Frank
Frank
Joseph
Jozsef
Steve
Alice
Alice
Frank
Paul Sun
Paul S.

Index
Accession
90045
90045
90045
90044
90045
90077
90077
90044
90044
90077
90077
90045

90077
90077
90045
90077
90077
90077
90045
90045
90046
90077
90045
90077
90044
90077
90077
90077
90077
90077
90045
90046

90045
90044
90046
90044
90045
90046
90045
90045
90063
90044
90044
90063
90044

Index
Page
202
200
200
186
187
194
196
200
215
192
195
194

222
191
195
200
203
200
217
197
194
201
197
211
201
213
222
213
214
186
186
186

211
199
186
195
195
200
200
217
186
187
194
215
215

1st
Papers
Page
27
91

0

0

0
355
0
243
161
635
635
485

411
163

120
53
296

541
134

602
165
672
677
287
0

0

0
488
0

0
42
28
186
0
93
0
340
255
0
339

1st
Papers
Volume
21

8

34
34

)]

16

040

WNWhHAD

40
23
8

13

42
31

42

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
0

0

10
92
217
0

0
292
291
47
47
79
050
096
121

072

228
51

80
50

Final
Papers
Volume

38
19

B

47

46

29
52



Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st 1st Final  Final
Index Index Papers Papers Papers Papers

Surname Given Accession Page Page Volume Page Volume
Hahn Paul S. 90045 215 299 25 0

Hahu Frances 90044 194 187 34 103 38
Haider James 90046 202 O 0

Haidoas Hasain 90046 197 O 0

Haight Roy 90044 216 263 36 153 35
Hain Wilhelm 90046 222 11 8 0

Hainer Venezel 90046 220 O 0

Haip Sebastin 90077 217 289 2 0

Haist Amos B. 90045 186 187 16 0

Haitzag Steven 90046 217 O 0

Hajas John 90046 200 O 0

Hajdu Marie 90044 212 0 178 41
Hajdu Vendel 90045 220 450 26 122 23
Hajduc Letitia Helen 90044 208 32 40 0

Hajduchi John 90077 202 357 4 0

Hajduk Maciej 90044 211 94 36 169 39
Hajnal Antal 90046 186 O 0

Hajnal George 90063 196 59 44 0

Hajner Elizabeth 90044 195 0 286 36
Hajner Elizabeth 90044 195 0 196 45
Hajner Emre 90046 197 O 0

Hajner Imre 90044 197 280 36 178 35
Hajner Inre 90045 197 81 19 0

Halaiz Alex 90044 186 498 31 0
Halakowecs John 90046 200 O 0

Halasi Frank Nagy 90044 195 0 174 38
Halasi Marie 90044 212 0 107 44
Halasi Stephen Nagy 90044 217 237 40 0

Halassy Ida 90044 197 171 33 45 33
Halassy Ida 90044 75 171 33 45 34
Halassy Luis 90046 208 O 0

Halassy Margaret 90044 211 170 33 228 30
Halasz Alex 90045 187 200 28 0

Halasz Alex 90044 186 138 37 257 35
Halasz Bila 90046 189 O 0

Halasz Clara 90044 190 O 29 a7
Halasz Filip 90044 194 108 26
Halasz John 90046 200 264 8 0

Halasz Rose 90044 216 O 151 38
Halasz Stephen 90044 217 198 41 59 48
Halberg Fritz 90044 195 188 39 0

Halbert Fred 90045 194 386 14 96 27
Halboski Joseph 90046 200 93 8 0

Halesz Helen 90044 197 341 30 16 26
Haleuezinski Macey 90077 211 57 5 0

Halfran Charles 90045 190 O 63 20
Hall Albion Ross 90045 186 383 16 0

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.



Surname
Hall

Hall
Hallaert
Hallaert
Hallaert
Hallaert
Hallaert
Haller
Haller
Halles
Halley
Halliesy
Hallinger
Hallo
Hallos
Halloway
Hallquist
Halmoh
Halnak
Halnon
Halperin
Halperin
Halperin
Halubiak
Halubrak
Halversen
Halvisz
Hamaby
Hamady
Hamber
Hamber
Hambling
Hamburg
Hamburg
Hamburg
Hamch
Hamden
Hamel
Hamel
Hamel
Hamelinck
Hamelinck
Hamelinck
Hamer
Hamer
Hames
Hames

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Index
Given Accession
Christopher 90077
Edward R. 90045
Alice 90044
Fred 90044
Frederick 90077
Irene 90045
Leon 90045
Carl 90077
Elizabeth (Mrs.) 90044
Josephine Emma Polvlak 90044
Mary Ame 90045
Dennis 90077
Ignatz 90046
Gaspar 90045
Gasper 90044
Rosalie 90044
Ellen Maria 90044
John 90077
Steve 90046
May 90044
Anna 90044
Benne 90045
Jacob 90044
Helen 90044
Harry 90045
Andrew 90077
Joinos 90046
Masin 90046
Mustafha H. 90045
Frank 90046
Frank 90044
Jeremiah 90077
Alex 90044
Jake (Jacob) 90044
Pearl 90044
August 90045
David Hassen 90045
Adelor Joseph 90044
Adelor Joseph 90044
Eugenie 90063
Frank 90046
Jules 90045
Jules 90046
Edward 90077
Henry 90077
Agnes May 90044
Edwyn Herbert 90044

Index
Page
191
195
186
195
195
197
208
191
194
201
212
192
197
196
196
216
194
201
217
211
186
189
200
197
197
186
200
211
212
194
194
200
186
200
215
187
192
187
187
194
194
201
201
194
197
186
194

1st
Papers
Page
0
279
0

0
283
11
406
542

12

390

373
446
39

184

328
311
329
377

151
060
333

43

379
214
334
131
477
36
0
271
0

0

0
278
0
667
0
341
257

1st
Papers
Volume

25

24

oo

40
22

23
39
36
34

33
37
12
32

20

N

28
34
36
34
36
21

41

15

2

36
37

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
078
0

156
96

0

20
92

0
212
0

181
0

0

0

172
105

o o

197
171

286

OO OO OoOOo

277

17

137

145

174
36

o O o

090

o

Final
Papers
Volume
1

35
27

26
6

26

19

49
40

30
39

38

34
36
34
16

48
51



Surname
Hamid
Hamid
Hamid
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamm

Hammersberg

Hammod
Hammond
Hammond
Hammood
Hamood
Hamood
Hamzy
Han

Han

Hana
Hanak
Hanak
Hanak
Hanak
Hanamond
Hanch
Hancik
Hancy
Hancz
Hancz
Handke
Handler
Handler
Handler
Handley
Handworker
Hanebly
Hanesch
Haney
Haney
Haney
Haney
Hanez
Hangan
Hangarel
Hanger
Hangies
Hanguel
Hanguel

Given

Alex

Charley

Joe

Ann (Miss)
Eleanore
James Douglas
William A.
Anton

Hamid
James Cuthbert
Jas C.
Hammod
Charles
Charles Kelley
Theodore Abu
Hansen

Paik Sun
Thomas O.
Gergel
Gergely
Joseph

Mary

Anna May
Lajos

Jozef

Jacob

Vera

Vera

Rinhold
Frank
Johann
Josephine
John

George
William John Trays
Stanley
Charles
Charles
Elizabeth
Valentine
Steve

Justin

Frank
Barnhard
Menal G.
Alex

Frank

Index
Accession
90046
90046
90046
90045
90045
90045
90077
90077
90045
90044
90077
90044
90045
90044
90044
90077
90044
90077
90045
90044
90045
90044
90044
90045
90045
90077
90044
90044
90046
90045
90045
90044
90077
90077
90045
90045
90077
90044
90044
90077
90045
90077
90044
90077
90044
90045
90045

Index
Page
186
190
201
186
195
203
222
186
197
200
203
197
190
190
220
197
215
351
196
196
202
212
187
208
200
200
220
220
216
194
203
203
201
196
222
217
190
190
195
220
217
201
194
189
211
187
195

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st
Papers
Page
0

0

0
370
467
144
645
357
239
309
30
52
49
120

722
339
170
322

162

129
340

1st
Papers
Volume

15
21
26

w N

33

36
21
38

42

12

24

27

40

10
27

23
21

10
2

33
5

33
27
27

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page

173

OO MNOOOOOo

227
175
239
182
48

240

Final
Papers
Volume

15

34
35

41
42

45

45

46

28
47

25
38
40
13

30

34
26



Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st 1st Final Final

Index Index Papers Papers Papers Papers
Surname Given Accession Page Page Volume Page Volume
Hanguel Louis 90045 208 460 27 241 26
Hanish August 90046 186 O 0
Hanish Mike 90046 211 0 30 3
Hanisko John 90045 202 83 22 0
Hanison Joseph 90077 201 457 3 0
Haniszewski Antoni 90046 186 0 0
Hanjeuski Micheal 90077 211 93 5 0
Hank Carl 90045 190 54 13 0
Hank Jacob 90077 200 0 0
Hanke John 90077 200 0 0
Hankey Edwin 90077 194 337 4 0
Hankienicz Jacob 90077 201 249 2 0
Hanley Ellen 90045 194 95 21 192 18
Hanley Helen 90044 197 O 151 41
Hanley John 90077 200 O 0
Hanley Margaret 90045 211 5 21 194 18
Hanlon John O. 90077 202 55 4 0
Hann Edward Herman 90077 195 538 5 0
Hannah Ellen 90045 194 25 21 228 18
Hannaniski Micholz 90077 211 392 3 0
Hannazinski Frank 90045 194 441 19 0
Hannoch Abraham 90046 186 0 0
Hanran Michael 90044 211 1 034 0
Hanran Mike 90045 212 471 25 0
Hans Alex 90045 187 233 19 0
Hans Alex Frank 90044 186 276 33 0
Hans Christian 90077 190 002 1 0
Hans Elizabeth 90044 199 0 186 46
Hans Elizabeth 90044 195 276 40 0
Hans Philip 90077 215 149 1 0
Hansan Gustaf Wilhelm 90045 196 267 20 139 17
Hansan Gustaf Wilhelm 90045 196 0 132 13
Hansan Niels 90077 213 436 1 0
Hansen Anders 90077 187 148 2
Hansen Emil 90044 195 0 200 38
Hansen Hans 90077 197 711 4 0
Hansen Helga Alstad 90044 198 O 197 48
Hansen James 90046 201 0 0
Hansen James Charles 90045 200 39 8 35 6
Hansen Jeus 90045 203 428 27 0
Hansen John Fred 90077 203 488 6 0
Hansen Magnus S. 90045 212 430 27 0
Hansen Peter 90044 215 385 40 244 47
Hansen William 90077 222 059 2 0
Hansler Joseph 90044 200 140 35 0
Hansman Mary 90044 213 0 369 50
Hansmann Christian L. 90077 191 10 6 0

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.



Surname
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanyzenski
Hanyzewski
Hanyzewski
Hanyzewski
Hanyzewski
Hanyzewski
Hanyzewski
Hanyzewski
Hanyzluski
Happman
Happris
Harak
Haranaciuski
Harangozo
Hardeal
Hardewe
Harding
Harding
Hardman
Hards
Hards
Hardt

Hardt
Hardy
Hardy
Haringer
Haringer
Haringer
Harington
Harka
Harkkainer
Harleg
Harlogniski
Harlozinski
Harmacinski
Harmacinski
Harmacinski
Harman
Harman
Harmear

Given
Andrew
Andrew
Bernhard
Hans
John
Peter
Thos. L.
Andrew
Ignacy
Ignacy
Jan

John
Jozef
Louis M.
Mary
Meximillian
Charles
Matthew
William
Stanislaus
Joe
Camille
Jacob
Patrick
Thomas
George Bernard
Jacob
Jacob
Arthur D.
William
Barnhart
Mark
John
Joseph
Paul
Francis
Frank
John
Bernard Lionel
John
Joseph
Joseph
Waurzyn
Wincenty
John
Steven
Farak

Index
Accession
90077
90077
90046
90045
90077
90077
90077
90077
90045
90045
90045
90044
90045
90045
90044
90077
90077
90077
90077
90077
90046
90046
90045
90077
90077
90063

90077
90045
90077
90077
90046
90045
90044
90045
90077
90045
90046
90044
90044
90045
90045
90045
90045
90077
90077
90046

Index
Page
186
186
189
197
202
215
220
186
197
197
201
200
200
208
212
211
190
211
222
217
202
190
201
215
220
196

200
187
222
189
211
202
200
215
194
194
200
189
201
201
200
222
222
202
217
194

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st
Papers
Page
295
220
553
0
306
127
276
23
38
172
393
70

144

415
051

147
668

370
339
014

005

429
103
169
312
79
0
79
460
0
473
0
380
381
220
119
324
11
414
357

1st
Papers
Volume

N

14

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page

® 0~
g

cNeoNeoNolNolNoNolNolNelNe

o
o

o OoOoo

228
225
228

181

Final
Papers
Volume

35

45

52

17
30
17

48



Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st 1st Final  Final
Index Index Papers Papers Papers Papers
Surname Given Accession Page Page Volume Page Volume
Harmsacinski ~ Wicznty 90046 222 24 8 0
Harmuth Martha 90045 211 308 21 0
Harnath Anton 90045 187 1 021 0
Harnch August 90045 187 36 21 0
Harniger Fred 90044 194 479 29 0
Harniger Joseph 90044 200 452 29 0
Harning Andrew 90045 186 263 8 60 10
Haroat Antol 90077 186 433 3 0
Harper Thomas 90077 220 114 1 0
Harraher Frank 90077 195 13 6 0
Harrican Margaret 90045 211 14 21 0
Harrimg Theodore 90045 220 261 20 152 17
Harringer Frank 90045 194 230 12 0
Harringer Frank John 90044 199 154 42 0
Harringer John 90046 200 362 7 0
Harringer Matthew J. 90046 211 352 7 0
Harringer Micheal 90077 211 291 4 0
Harris Augustus 90077 186 249 3 0
Harris Benjamin G. 90077 189 006 2 0
Harris Jacob 90077 200 O 0
Harrison Bernard 90045 189 437 26 0
Harrison Fred Clarence 90044 194 439 31 236 31
Harrison Fred Clerence 90045 194 447 20 0
Harrison George 90077 196 421 5 0
Harrison Isambard Francis 90045 197 87 19 0
Harrison Lora M. 90044 209 049 0
Harrison Ursula 90063 220 O 34 52
Harsange Paul 90045 215 351 27 0
Harsangi Paul S. 90044 215 0 261 36
Harsanye Menyhart 90046 211 O 0
Harsanyi Paul 90044 215 100 36 0
Harsanyi Steve 90045 217 353 26 0
Harsh Eugen 90044 195 247 40 0
Harsh Majk 90045 211 492 9 0
Harsko Frank 90045 194 39 19 0
Hart Charles 90077 190 396 1 0
Hartai Frank 90046 194 0 0
Harter Lewis 90044 209 O 255 49
Hartke Albert 90046 186 O 0
Hartke Albert 90045 186 65 13 0
Hartke Albert Juluis 90044 186 396 35 20 34
Hartke Amanda 90044 187 0 160 44
Hartle Joseph 90077 200 O 026 1
Hartley Carroll William 90044 190 O 128 36
Hartley Mary Ella 90044 212 0 236 48
Hartley Melville James 90044 212 150 40 7 45
Hartley Samuel 90077 217 161 2 0

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.



Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st 1st Final Final

Index Index Papers Papers Papers Papers
Surname Given Accession Page Page Volume Page Volume
Hartley William Carroll 90044 222 80 36 25 48
Hartley Wm. Rushton 90044 222 276 41 0
Hartman Andrew 90045 186 0 154 3
Hartman Andrew 90077 187 19 6 134 2
Hartman Frank 90044 195 0 218 36
Hartman Gustaf Allen Paul 90044 196 231 36 171 35
Hartman Johan 90045 200 91 10 0
Hartman Joseph 90044 201 364 39 8 45
Hartman Joseph Anton 90044 200 243 31 0
Hartman Jozef 90045 200 238 9 0
Hartman Mary 90044 212 0 100 47
Hartman Michael 90045 212 403 22 0
Hartman Michael Frank Jr. 90044 211 342 34 0
Hartman Mihaley 90045 211 94 10 0
Hartman Mike 90044 211 186 34 218 36
Hartman Mike Joseph Sr. 90044 212 86 40 188 45
Hartman Teresa 90044 220 0 198 48
Hartmann Felix 90044 194 461 31 235 31
Hartmann Gottlieb 90077 196 546 2 0
Hartstein Ema 90044 194 36 30 0
Hartstein John 90045 201 0 17 9
Hartstein John G. 90077 200 102 1 0
Hartwick Frank 90045 194 463 11 103 13
Hartwicz George 90077 196 138 5 67 6
Hartzog Steve 90045 217 0 173 3
Harvard Emilia 90044 195 0 268 34
Harvath Ambruse 90046 186 0 0
Harvath Andras 90046 186 0 0
Harvath Frank 90077 195 253 4 011 2
Harvath Paul 90045 215 290 11 0
Harvath Paul 90045 215 21 11 0
Harvatt Anthony 90077 186 254 4 0
Harvatt Frank 90077 194 253 4 011 2
Harvey Felix Leslie 90044 194 0 253 31
Harvey John E. 90045 201 60 17 129 16
Harvey John E. 90077 202 27 5 0
Harvie John 90077 200 438 1 0
Harwath Alex 90046 186 255 8 0
Harworth Christian J. 90045 190 176 21 0
Harwoziniski Frank 90046 194 0 0
Harwozinski Joseph 90046 200 O 0
Hary Laszlo Bela 90063 208 263 43 0
Haryai Mary 90044 212 0 256 43
Harz Ferdinand 90077 194 304 2 0
Hasar Janos 90045 200 454 9 0
Hasbany Fred 90046 194 0 0
Hasdu August 90045 186 214 10 0

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.



Surname
Haselbeck
Haselbeck
Hasenberg
Hasiak
Hasko
Hasko
Hasko
Hasko
Haslanger
Haslanger
Hasmski
Hass
Hass
Hass
Hassan
Hassan
Hassan
Hasse
Hassen
Hassen
Hassig
Haszillo
Haszilo
Hatala
Hatch
Hatch
Hatch
Hatch
Hatchison
Hate
Hatos
Hatos
Hatrack
Hatton
Haudke
Hauger
Haughton
Hauguel
Hauk
Hauke
Haulta
Hauman
Haupricks
Hauptman
Haurlyn
Haurman
Haurt

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Index
Given Accession
Frank 90077
Frieda 90044
John 90044
Peter 90045
Michael 90045
Michael 90045
Michael 90045
Stella 90045
David 90077
George 90077
Frank 90077
Edith Emma 90044
Francis 90077
Paul Frederick Julius Wielf. 90044
Alick 90044
John Said 90046
Solomon 90046
Fredrich 90045
Ahbed 90046
Reched 90045
George 90077
Joseph 90044
Louis 90045
Andras 90045
Herbert Edgar 90044
Herbert Edward 90044
July 90077
Maude Marie 90044
Edward 90077
Robert 90077
Myk 90046
Sandos 90046
Paul 90045
Philip 90077
Alfred 90077
Barnhard 90077
Philip 90077
Louis 90045
Jacob 90077
John 90077
Alex 90045
Peter 90077
John 90077
Juda Hersch 90044
Percy 90077
Louis 90046
Rudolp 90077

Index
Page
194
195
200
215
211
211
212
218
192
196
195
199
194
215
186
436
217
194
186
216
196
200
208
187
197
197
200
212
195
216
211
217
215
215
187
189
215
209
200
200
187
215
200
201
215
208
216

1st
Papers
Page
383

470

70
155

156
099
323
190
539
460

441
684

234
423
0
0

1st
Papers
Volume
3

33
26
13
8
28
28
1
6

32

12

29
26

)]

25

g1 o

27

27

40

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
0

181
0

0

0

0

29

0
127
0
018
42

0

O N
w
S

cNeoNeoNoNolNoNolNol

245

124

oNeolNolNelNolNolNo)

182

o

241

[cNeoNoNeoNolNolNoNolNol

Final
Papers
Volume

43

24

49

48
28

21
29
38

38

26



Surname
Hausberger
Hause
Hausen
Hauser
Hauser
Hauser
Hauseu
Hausler
Hausman
Hausman
Hausmann
Hausmann
Hausmann
Hausmann
Haussman
Haussman
Hautekeete
Hauteman
Hauteman
Havenger
Hawkes
Hawkes
Hawksworth
Hawovich
Hawthorne
Hay
Hayden
Hayden
Hayden
Hayder
Haydu
Haydu
Hayducki
Hayduk
Hayes
Hayge
Hayn
Hayn
Hayn
Hayse
Hayse
Haysen
Haywood
Haywood
Hazelbeck
Hazenbaler
Hazinski

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Given
William
William S.
Caurence
David
Ludwig
Wladyslawa Stempin
Jeus
John
Jacob
Mary
Helene
Helene
Icarl

Karl
Christian
Christian Ludwig
Arthur
Jules
Julius
Joseph
Luisa
Wm. H.
John
Samiyo
James
Jacob
Bridgett
Catherine
David
John
August
Gabor
Ignacy
Michael
Ellen
Frank
Emil

Max

Max Carl
Charles
Emil
Bony
Mildred
Mildred
William Fred
Fridolin
Joseph

Index
Accession
90077
90077
90077
90077
90045
90044
90045
90077
90044
90044
90044
90044
90045
90044
90077
90045
90077
90045
90077
90046
90045
90045
90077
90045
90046
90045
90045
90045
90045
90045
90045
90045
90077
90045
90045
90045
90077
90077
90045
90044
90077
90045
90044
90063
90044
90077
90077

Index
Page
222
222
208
192
208
222
203
201
203
213
197
196
209
208
190
190
187
201
203
200
208
222
200
217
200
200
189
190
192
202
187
196
197
212
194
194
194
211
211
190
195
189
213
211
222
194
202

1st
Papers
Page
618
17
617
080
168
0
428
353
30
0

0

0
170
0
56
0
375
306
431
354
147
148
0
491
317
407
298
368
240
426
172
207
290
271
380
483
436
730
0
124
422
155
283
0
272
291
724

1st
Papers
Volume
2

5

5

2

16

27
2
41

28

16

)]

27
27

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page

O OoOoOoo

261

271
369
13
13
12
12

208

cNeoNoNeoNoNolNolNolNolNolNel

153

o O o

141

o o

224

o O o

140
147

236

Final
Papers
Volume

49

49
50
27
27
27
27

19

24

19

52
44



Surname
Hazinski
Hazinski
Healy
Hearman
Heath
Heavey
Hebda
Hebicki
Hed'L
Heddes
Heddes
Hede
Hedl

Hedl

Hedl

Hedl

Hedl

Hedl
Hedley
Hedman
Hedman
Hedson
Heechnay
Heemskerk
Heengerman
Heep
Heep
Heeugerman
Hefferman
Hefferman
Hefferman
Hegedus
Hegedus
Hegedus
Hegedus
Hegedus
Hegedus
Hegedus
Hegedus
Hegedus
Hegedus
Hegedus
Hegedus
Hegener
Hegener
Hegenschmidt
Heggi

Given
Michael
Micheal
Ellen Sr.
Martin

Prosper O'Connor

Anna

Josef
Kenstantine
Mathew

Ange

Richard
Stephen
Anna

John

John

Mary

Mate

Stephen
Ferene Jerome
Adolph

Otto Roland
Joseph

John
Hubertus
William A.
Theresa
Theresia
William A.
James Francis
James Francis
Patrick James
Anton

Joseph
Joseph

Julia

Julia

Julia

Julia

Michael Martin
Mihaley

Rose (Mrs.)
Steve

Steve
Elizabeth
Marie Sr.
Joseph

Frank

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Index
Accession
90045
90077
90045
90077
90044
90045
90046
90077
90044
90077
90077
90045
90063
90045
90044
90044
90045
90044
90044
90077
90044
90077
90045
90045
90077
90044
90044
90077
90046
90045
90045
90044
90045
90046
90044
90044
90044
90044
90044
90045
90044
90046
90045
90045
90045
90045
90077

Index
Page
211
211
195
211
215
187
200
208
211
186
216
217
186
203
200
212
212
217
194
186
214
201
203
197
222
220
411
222
202
201
215
186
202
201
197
203
201
201
211
211
216
217
217
195
212
201
195

1st
Papers
Page
0
267
3
052
0
351
294
317
79
540
497
463
0
495
336
0
181
41
306
94
0
179
204
432
426

426

271
184

70
383
334
31
472
18
238
209

1st
Papers
Volume

4
22

25
34

26
34
35

27
27

15
23
39
24

38

10
32
7

19
21
22
14
5

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.

Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
45

0

o

297

360
360

37

120
67

148
15
93
15
286

366

177
179
195
110

Final
Papers
Volume
4

45

32

52

32
38

34

32

25
26

15

42
26

37
45
41
45
35

26

23
19
19
14



Surname
Hegland
Hegrist
Hegyi
Hegyi
Hegyi
Hegyi
Hegyi
Hegyi
Hegyi

Hehr
Heidan
Heidel
Heidenreich
Heider
Heider
Heidrich
Heiermann
Heigussens
Heijussens
Heil

Heil

Heilig
Heilki
Heiman
Heimann
Heimann
Heimann
Heimel
Heimel
Heimel
Hein

Hein

Hein
Heincelman
Heincke
Heiner
Heiner
Heinerich
Heinfen
Heinmalein
Heinrich
Heinrich
Heinrich
Heinrikamski
Heinrikowski
Heinschoot
Heintzberger

Given
John
Andrew
Janos
John
John
Joseph
Laszlo
Laszlo (Louis)
Theresia
Gotlieb
Charles
Lena
Paul
John
John
Frank
Charles
Leopold
Teophiel
George
John
Elsa
Ernst
Joseph
Charles
Fred
Fredrick
Chas.
John A.
R
Catherine
Christian
Hirsh David
John George
John
Csalyi
Steven
Jacob
John
John C.
Oscar A.
Paul Adelbert
William H.
Herman
Fred
Henri
John

Index
Accession
90077
90077
90046

90045
90044
90045
90044
90044
90077
90077
90044
90046
90046
90045
90077
90077
90077
90045
90045
90077
90044
90077
90077
90077
90044
90077
90045
90077
90077
90045
90077
90045
90077
90077
90045
90046
90077

90077
90046
90045
90077
90045
90045
90045
90046

Index
Page
200
186
200

200
201
208
208
220
196
190
208
215
200
202
194
190
208
220
196
201
194
194
201
190
194
194
190
202
216
190
190
197
200
200
190
217
202

200
214
215
222
197
194
197
202

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st
Papers
Page
0
340
267
0

0

1

56
385
289
443
565

273
474
198
428
512
279
113
278
27

553
251
356

037
269
70

444
195

47

68
234
573
342
021
277
119
537
446
140
0

0

1st
Papers
Volume

3
7
0

040
26
34
34

=

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.

Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
0
213
0
112
76
275
0
146
145
0

0
252

cNeoNeoNolNolNolNolNe

081

o O o

389

o O o

46
013

003

123

OO O0OOoOOoOOo

147

73
107

Final
Papers
Volume

47

34
34

42

26

22

23

16



Surname
Heintzberger
Heintzman
Heinzmann
Heir
Heirbrandt
Heirman
Heis
Heiser
Heitel
Heivard
Hejner
Helbig
Held

Held

Held

Held

Held

Held
Helinich
Helinlinger
Helinsky
Hellberg
Hellen
Heller
Heller
Heller
Hellman
Hellmcki
Hellmoth
Hellstrom
Helm
Helm
Helm
Helmenok
Helmlinger
Helmski
Heloquist
Helquist
Helquist
Hely
Hemon
Hempel
Hemple
Hemrich
Henchy
Henchy
Hendericson

Given

John
Hedwig
John G.
Charles
Edmond
Alfred
Micheal
Robert
Matthias
August
George
John Richard
Celi

Fredrick

Gilli
Tadeusz Zenon
Tadeusz Zenon
Wilhelm
Albert
Christian
Jezy

John
Ernest N.
Eugene
Henry

Sally
Augusta L. (Mrs.)
Charles
Henry

Emil Edward
Helena
Helene

Helene Johanna Valiska Ringling

Lorenz
Christian
Woich
Adolph
Adolph O.
Fred
Joseph
Seymor
Carl J.
Gotlieb
Paul Adelbert
Helen
Mary
Adam

Index
Accession
90045
90045
90045
90077
90077
90046
90077
90077
90077
90077
90045
90044
90044
90077
90063
90044
90063
90045
90077
90077
90045
90077
90044
90045
90077
90044
90044
90077
90077
90046
90063
90063
90044
90077
90077
90045
90077
90045
90046
90077
90077
90045
90077
90044
90045
90045
90077

Index
Page
202
197
200
190
195
186
211
216
211
186
196
201
190
194
196
220
220
222
186
190
202
202
194
194
197
217
186
190
197
194
197
197
198
208
190
222
186
187
194
202
217
190
196
215
197
211
186

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st
Papers
Page
0

28
491
168
76

083
149
717
673
234

350
425

351

295
151

397
749
223
158

46
268
338
0
19
11
0
11
202
0
253
728
393
132
526
070
214
203
5
470
344
363

1st
Papers
Volume

22

o NN

NS~ BMW

42

42

28

22

32
10

21
21
3

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
234
127
61

OOOOOEOOOO
o

(*2}
©

OO OO OoOOo

193
126

Final
Papers
Volume
13

19

13

39

53

53

49
38

52

19

19
19



Surname
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Hendric
Hendrick
Hendrickson
Hendrix
Hendry
Henieckouski
Heniet
Henirick
Henish
Henko
Henn
Hennegodts
Hennerhoff
Hennessey
Hennessy
Hennessy
Hennessy
Hennessy
Hennien
Hennig
Hennig
Henning
Henning
Henning
Hennings
Hennion
Hennion
Hennion
Hennion
Henns
Henri
Henrich
Henrichs
Henrichs
Henrick
Henrick
Henricks
Henrickson
Henrickson
Henricz
Henritz
Henry
Henry
Henry

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Given
Andrew

John

Mary Ellen
Peter
Leonard
Henry
Leonard
William

Fred

Felix

Karl
Christian
George
Matthias
Gustaaf
Micheal
Thomas
James

Mary

Patrick
Thos J.
Rene

Otto F.

Rose

August Charles
Caroline (O'Talski)
Henry

Ivar Knute
August

Felix

Rene

Rene

Paul Martin
Lootens
Ernest
Ernest
Wilhelm
Helen

Helen

Mary Eleanor Louks
John

Sigrid Faurbo
John

Joseph
Charles
Charles
Graham Martin

Index
Accession
90077
90077
90045
90077
90045
90077
90077
90077
90077
90077
90077
90077
90045
90077
90044
90077
90045
90046
90044
90077
90077
90046
90044
90044
90045
90044
90077
90044
90077
90077
90046
90045
90046
90077
90077
90077
90077
90044
90044
90063
90044
90044
90077
90077
90045
90077
90063

Index
Page
186
201
211
215
208
197
208
222
195
195
208
190
196
211
196
211
220
202
211
215
220
216
214
216
186
190
197
198
187
194
217
216
215
208
195
195
222
197
198
211
200
217
203
203
190
190
196

1st
Papers
Page
215
698
378
0
200
196
493
369
502
625
078
085
180
526
274
451
321

1st
Papers
Volume

P NWNDMOOWO W

N D
w N

33
29

39

N

40

)]

16

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
0

0

0

068

cNeoNeoNeoNolNolNolNolNollolNolNo)

O OO~
o ©o ol

277
228
63

135
078

247
036
036
190
190
48

155
118
119

26

436

Final
Papers
Volume

20

23

30
25
13

45

18

50



Surname
Henry
Henry
Henry
Henry
Henry
Henry
Henselin
Henselinn
Hensler
Henson
Hentel
Henthorn
Hentz
Hentzi
Henviowski
Henye
Henye
Henye
Henye
Henye
Henye
Henz
Henzler
Hep
Heppler
Herad
Herbart
Herbert
Herbert
Herbert
Herbout
Herbstrith
Herbstrith
Herczcg
Herczeg
Herczeg
Herczeg
Herczeg
Herdsman
Herezeg
Hergvaert
Herkovich
Herkovich
Herkovich
Herma
Herma
Herma

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Given
Herman
John
Joseph
Klara Helene
William
William Richard
Matilda
Joseph
Wilhelm
Christian
Leonard
Thomas
William Edmund Karl
Cesar
Herman
Fabian
George
George
Joseph
Mary
Mary
Charles
Gotfried
John
Christopher
Sased
Bernhard
Beatrice
Beatrice
Frank
Pollet
Gustave
Simon
Irene
John
Joseph
Sara
Steve
George
Joseph
Evo
John
John
John
Josef
Joseph
Kasper

Index
Accession
90046
90077
90077
90063
90077
90045
90044
90044
90045
90077
90044
90045
90044
90044
90046
90077
90046
90044
90045
90063
90044
90077
90077
90077
90077
90046
90077
90044
90063
90045
90077
90077
90077
90044
90077
90044
90044
90044
90046
90045
90077
90045
90044
90046
90046
90045
90045

Index
Page
197
201
201
208
222
222
212
200
222
190
209
220
222
190
197
195
196
196
201
211
212
190
196
200
190
217
189
189
189
195
215
196
217
197
202
200
217
217
196
202
195
202
203
201
200
201
208

1st
Papers
Page
182
192
526
0
410
51

0

10
182
019
331
325
159
240

314
428
345
247

047
351
119
170
556
16

313

190
90

334
335
14

706
164

147
71
382
644
30
33
0
81
473
327

1st
Papers
Volume
8

2

2

3
19

34
16
3

43
16
35
31

6
7
35
12

ONNPFP P W

34
8
19
5
23
41

8
16
21

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
0

0

0

44

0

0

96
253
150

OOOOOﬁOO
o

101

50
70

244

O OO oo

o o

122

297
56
296

o O o

o

82
121

Final
Papers
Volume

51

40
30
18

15

34

51
42

51

42
30

35
30

49

16
24



Surname
Herma
Herman
Herman
Herman
Herman
Herman
Herman
Herman
Herman
Herman
Hermann
Hermann
Hermann
Hermann
Hermansen
Hermanski
Hermanski
Hermens
Hermer
Hermociuski
Hernet
Hernet
Hernicz
Hernicz
Hernicz
Hernicz
Hernicz
Herpalsheimer
Herpolsheimer
Herpolsheimer
Herpolsheimer
Herr

Herr

Herr
Herramann
Herrgott
Herrman
Herrmann
Herrnfeld
Herrnfeld
Herrnfeld
Herrnfeld
Herrnfeld
Herrnfeld
Herron
Herschkovics
Herschl

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Given
Kasper
Andrew
Andrew
Andy
Antonia
Ferdnand
Frank
George
Joseph
Thomas
Ernest Julius
Fred
Mary
Victor
Egil Willy
George
Martin
Ferdinand Aloys Karl
Arnold
Mikolaj
Jan

John
Joe
John
John
John
Mary
John C.
Christian
John C.
John C.
Michael
Mikaley
Mike
Carl
Simon P.
Christian
Edward
Felice
Gertrude Felice
Ignatz
Irving
Margaret
Margaret
Mary
Louis
Karl

Index
Accession
90045
90077
90077
90077
90044
90046
90077
90077
90077
90077
90077
90077
90044
90044
90063
90077
90077
90044
90077
90077
90077
90077
90046
90046
90045
90045
90044
90077
90077

90046
90046
90045
90077
90077
90045
90044
90044
90044
90044
90044
90044
90044
90044
90045
90044

Index
Page
208
186
186
187
186
194
194
196
201
220
194
195
212
220
194
196
211
195
186
211
202
202
201
201
200
201
212
203
190

211
211
212
190
217
190
194
199
196
198
198
213
212
211
209
208

1st
Papers
Page
46
064
200
57
441
0
697
411
731
408
164
630
279
227
0
060
529
0
284
287
613
624
0

0

0
352
0

1

0

0
094
0

0
136
174
129
345
204
0
177
0
318
0
319
0
203
96

1st
Papers
Volume

A DA OOWW

17

24
1
6
13
31

40

41

41

28
33

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
44

cNeoNoNeoNoNolNolNolNolNolNol

CooONOOR O
~ BT ®

200
207
44

31
272

Final
Papers
Volume
7

44

52

39

22
40

14
29
48
48
49

49
29

30
31



Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st 1st Final  Final
Index Index Papers Papers Papers Papers

Surname Given Accession Page Page Volume Page Volume
Herschler Juluis 90044 201 276 35 139 32
Herscovits Eugen. 90044 195 247 40 0

Herseg John 90044 200 308 29 0

Hersh Jennie 90044 200 O 299 39
Hershenow Dora 90044 192 246 36 22 35
Herskovits Elex 90046 194 145 8 27 6
Herskovits Max (Martan) 90045 212 141 11 114 25
Herskovitz Ignatz 90046 197 89 7 0
Herskovitz Martin 90045 212 374 22 0

Hertel Adam 90045 186 384 16 1 16
Hertel John 90077 201 228 3 141 2
Hertel John 90046 202 O 0

Hertel Leonard 90063 208 O 51 51
Hertel Leonard 90045 208 426 21 0
Herthogen Theophile 90077 220 690 4 0

Hertoge Camiel 90077 190 529 4 0

Hertoge Camil 90077 190 527 4 0

Hertoge Emil 90045 194 189 18 0

Hertoge Theaphiel 90045 220 497 16 26 21
Hertsch Adoin 90077 187 329 5 0

Herzeg John 90045 201 3 15 0

Herzer Frieda 90044 194 0 116 30
Herzer Joseph 90044 200 344 33 196 32
Herzog Augusus 90077 187 0 085 1
Herzog George 90077 196 519 2 0

Herzog John 90077 201 440 2 0

Herzog Marie 90045 212 203 27 0

Hes Alice Adelgunde 90044 187 199 42 0

Hes Ignatz 90044 198 0 19 49
Hes Stanislaw 90045 217 O 75 10
Hesch Jacob 90045 202 399 20 0

Hesch Jacob 90045 200 220 8 0

Hesh Peter 90077 215 389 2 0

Hesler Charles 90045 190 419 13 0

Hesler Elizabeth 90044 199 O 102 a7
Hesler Juluis 90044 201 276 35 139 32
Hesler Paul 90045 215 323 15 123 22
Hesler Paul 90046 215 0 41 3
Hesles Charles 90077 191 398 5 0

Heslog Francis 90077 194 384 3 0

Hespel Albert 90045 186 408 14 0

Hess Edward 90077 194 449 2 0

Hess Frederick 90077 194 0 0

Hess George 90077 196 O 0

Hess Henriette Minni (Mrs.) 90077 197 475 2 48 12
Hess John 90077 200 119 1 0

Hess Lee 90077 208 531 4 0

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.



Surname
Hess

Hess

Hesse
Hesse
Hesse
Hesse
Hesse
Hessler
Hessrnthaler
Hetcyi
Hetman
Hetman
Hetman
Hetman
Hetman
Hetman
Hetz
Heuczewski
Heuss
Heutschel
Heutschel
Hevesi

Hew

Hews
Hewukowski
Hewukowski
Heyde
Heyde
Heyde
Heyde
Heyde
Heyde
Heyden
Heydi

Heye

Heye
Heyenssens
Heymann
Heyne
Heynssens
Heynssens
Heynsseus
Heynsseus
Heyrich
Heyrinek
Heyse
Heyse

Given
Mathias
Peter
Gustav
Gustav
Hedwig
Richard Julius
Richard Julius
Sam

Elsa

Imre

John Paul
Katherine
Katherine
Paul

Paul

Sophia
Christopher
Beonislawa
John
Rachel Anna
Robert
Emerincia
William
Thomas
Herman
Herman
Alphonse
Alphonse
Charel
Charles Louis
Jules

Julius
Raymond
Alfons
Henry

Peter
Leopold
Simon

Alex Sandor
Augst
Leopold
August
Leopold
Meolard
Henry
Anton
Josephine

Index
Accession
90077
90077
90045
90045
90044
90046
90045
90046
90044
90046
90044
90044
90044
90044
90045
90044
90077
90045
90077
90044
90077
90044
90077
90077
90044
90044
90044
90046
90046
90044
90046
90045
90045
90077
90045
90045
90044
90077
90044
90077
90045
90077
90045
90044
90046
90044
90063

Index
Page
211
215
196
196
197
216
216
217
194
197
200
208
208
215
215
217
190
189
200
216
216
194
222
220
197
197
186
186
190
190
202
201
216
187
197
215
208
217
187
187
208
187
208
211
197
186
200

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st
Papers
Page
475
0
434
241
0

0
284
0
227
0

4

0
264
72
80
0
523
164
218
243
560
283

o O o

228
201
0
62
0
54
0
247
351
314
98
620
0
517
454
235
454
438
0
125
0

1st
Papers
Volume
2

8
25

33
35
36
35
26
24

42

30

32
7

37
17

6
14
14
35
3

5
24
6
24
31

29

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.

Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
0

0

72
205
180
52
52
59

o

89
35

91

291

120

eoNeoNeloelNolNo)

204
228
45
30

208

157
80

124
236
126

149

o O o

244

95
440

Final
Papers
Volume

31
41

22

31
30
29
37
18
16
14
34

38

26

27
50



Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st 1st Final  Final

Index Index Papers Papers Papers Papers
Surname Given Accession Page Page Volume Page Volume
Heyvaert Pierre 90045 215 2 24 231 25
Heyvaert Victorine 90044 220 170 38 0
Heywaert Bernice 90044 189 0 63 26
Hezy Anthony 90077 187 144 5 0
Hgbicki Constantine 90077 190 603 2 0
Hickey Ella 90045 194 350 21 0
Hickey Thomas 90077 220 114 1 0
Hiddas Seid 90046 217 O 0
Hideghiti Maria Bittera 90063 211 42 43 0
Hidelgo Arthur F. 90046 186 O 0
Hidigheti Julian Bittera 90063 200 41 43 0
Hidoos Messlem 90046 211 O 0
Hidvos Messlem 90046 211 O 0
Hieder John 90044 201 18 39 55 44
Hiermann Hirniech 2?2?77 90077 197 556 3 0
Hiermann Moritz 90077 211 211 3 0
Hiernyme Mary 90044 211 290 32 0
Hiesling John 90077 200 O 0
Higgens Julia 90045 202 359 21 0
Higginson Thomas H. 90077 220 137 1 0
Highton Elizabeth Margaret 90044 199 132 0
Hilack Peter 90077 215 483 3 0
Hildebrand Thedore J. 90077 220 O 0
Hilding Victor 90077 220 O 137 2
Hildrug Gust E. 90077 196 345 4 0
Hildt Louis 90077 208 542 6 0
Hildt Louis 90045 208 O 97 13
Hile Fredrick 90077 194 345 2 081 2
Hileg Janos 90046 201 O 0
Hill Henry 90077 197 750 4 0
Hill John 90077 203 174 6 0
Hill John 90045 202 17 20 0
Hill John Reginald 90045 202 473 23 146 20
Hill John Richard 90077 202 239 4 0
Hill Nicholas 90077 213 201 2 0
Hill Nicholas 90077 213 136 3 211 1
Hill Pedro Antonio 90063 215 0 46 52
Hill Pedro Antonio 90044 215 152 42 0
Hill William 90046 222 526 7 0
Hillaert Alfonse 90046 186 O 0
Hillaert Alfonse 90046 187 O 0
Hillaert Alois 90077 187 258 6 0
Hillaert Beni 90045 189 431 7 0
Hillaert Rene 90045 216 O 67 5
Hillard Martin 90077 211 346 1 0
Hillebrand Barbara Maria 90063 189 O 80 51
Hillring Carl A. 90046 190 70 8 0

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.



Surname
Hillstrohn
Hilman
Hilroy
Hilson
Himann
Himchost
Himschout
Hinchberger
Hindel
Hine
Hinsberger
Hinsehberger
Hintink
Hintz

Hintz

Hintz

Hintz

Hintz

Hinz

Hinz

Hinz

Hinze
Hinzman
Hiobot
Hioocki
Hioocki
Hippeli
Hippman
Hippman
Hipsag
Hipsak
Hipsak
Hipsak
Hipsak
Hipsak
Hirchler
Hirsch
Hirsch
Hirsch
Hirsch
Hirsch
Hirschfeldt
Hirschfeldt
Hirschland
Hirschland
Hirschler
Hirschler

Given

Chas.
Abraham
Michael
Isaac
William
Alfonse
Theofil
Andrew
Howath
Henry W.
Otto Clemens
Alexander G.
Peter
Charles Rudolph
Edith Helen
Edith Helen
Margaret
Max

Gustav
Helen
Rudolph
Christian
Matthias
Jacob

Linn

Wadad
Sophia

John
Wolfgang
Michael
Elizabeth
John
Kalman
Katherine
Mihalg
Julius

Edith
Emanuel
Heinrich (Henry)
Karl

Trude

Hans Heinrich
Johanna
Ruth

Walter Leo
Helen
Karoly

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Index
Accession
90077
90046
90077
90077
90077
90045
90045
90077
90045
90077
90045
90044
90077
90045
90044
90044
90045
90044
90077
90044
90045
90077
90077
90077
90046
90046
90045
90077
90077
90045
90044
90045
90044
90044
90046
90045
90044
90044
90044
90044
90044
90044
90044
90044
90044
90044
90044

Index
Page
191
186
211
197
220
186
220
186
197
197
214
186
215
190
194
195
212
211
196
197
216
190
211
202
208
211
217
200
222
211
195
202
209
208
211
203
195
194
198
209
220
198
203
216
222
198
208

1st
Papers
Page
565
0

0
439
0

132
210
043
205
374
a7
390
119
174
443
307

271

167
480
003

36
301
301
450
485
0
496
0
475
0

0

0
71
266
79
265
0

0
213
212
149
150
103
0

1st
Papers
Volume
5

13
12

21

15
30

24
29
37

31

27
41
30
41

42
42
41
41

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page

O O oOoOoo

240
170
088

o o

243

165
112

184
157
004
165

024

o o

154

157
249
143
145
59

o

98

97
122
90
323

70
71

121

Final
Papers
Volume

14
16

30

24
36

25
31

30

19

20
37
20
48
35

49
49
48
48
50

49
49

42



Surname
Hirseman
Hirsko
Hirsler
Hirtel
Hiruschort
Hirzez
His
Hisbon
Hisler
Hivat
Hjerpe
Hjersse
Hlebar
Hlebar
Hlebek
Hlebor
Hlosta
Hlosta
Hlosta
Hlosta
Hlosta
Hlosta
Hmieleski
Hmiod
Hoagenrud
Hoagenruth
Hoagland
Hobart
Hobel
Hobel
Hobel
Hober
Hobics
Hobor
Hobriche
Hoch
Hoch
Hoch
Hocherty
Hocherty
Hochreiter
Hockbert
Hocke
Hodaric
Hodarics
Hodaricz
Hodecki

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Given
Albert
Steve
Samuel
Adam
Peter
John
Frank
Cornelius
Ignatz
George
John P.
John P.
Steve
Steve
Valentine
Steve
Katarzyna
Katherine
Vincent
Vincent
Wincenty
Wincenty
Stanislaw
Hassan
Thorbjorn
Thorbjorn
August
Mike Palpi
Carl
Mary
Mary
Mike
Steven
Michael
Lucien Pierre Joseph
Karl

Karl
Viktoria
Mary
Mary
Anton
Herman
Joseph
John
John
John
Albert

Index
Accession
90077
90045
90077
90077
90077
90077
90077
90045
90046
90077
90077
90077
90045
90044
90077
90046
90044
90044
90044
90044
90045
90045
90046
90046
90044
90044

90045
90045
90044
90044
90044
90077
90044
90045
90044
90044
90044
90044
90044
90077
90077
90077
90044
90044
90045
90077

Index
Page
187
217
217
186
215
203
195
190
197
196
201
201
217
217
220
217
208
84
220
220
222
222
217
197
220
220

212
190
212
212
212
217
212
208
208
208
220
17

211
186
197
202
201
201
200
187

1st
Papers
Page
317
201
563
312
405
606
493
29
60
594
341
341
267

265
93
19
93
334
292
181
202

530
327
350
84
0
482
675

1st
Papers
Volume

32
33

25
11

37

22
14

oo

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page

oNeolNolNelNolNolNo)

(0]

9

cNeoNeoNolNolNolNolNo

166
166
26

192

o O o

131
097
178
147
147
27

27

o O o

132
132

Final
Papers
Volume

14

32
32
36
30

37

16
47
47
45

45

31
31

42



Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st 1st Final Final

Index Index Papers Papers Papers Papers
Surname Given Accession Page Page Volume Page Volume
Hoder Stanley 90045 217 456 13 0
Hodes Dora 90044 192 0 274 40
Hodes Harry 90044 197 331 37 0
Hodes Harry 90044 198 0 293 44
Hodes Jack 90045 202 137 22 325 25
Hodgins Minnie Bell 90044 212 0 120 45
Hodgins Wm. Leroy 90044 222 0 103 31
Hodkinson Peter 90044 215 0 101 37
Hodkinson Peter 90044 215 295 36 0
Hodosi Stefan 90045 217 0 28 5
Hods Harry 90045 197 236 22 0
Hodsza Helen 90044 197 O 37 40
Hodzsa Martin 90045 211 498 14 27 22
Hodzsa Martin 90046 211 0 0
Hodzsa Martin 90044 211 86 30 302 25
Hoeck Alfons 90045 186 325 14 135 14
Hoegy Wilfrid Dalton 90044 222 195 35 8 35
Hoehne John 90045 201 148 17 0
Hoehne Wilhelm 90077 222 133 5 0
Hoehue Wilhelm 90045 222 0 97 4
Hoemelinch Philimon 90046 215 O 0
Hoepke Elsabe Christine Wilhelmine 90044 199 12 42 0
Hoever Hugo Henry (Rev.) 90044 197 O 43 34
Hoffer Andrew 90077 187 209 5 0
Hoffer Andrew 90077 187 329 6 0
Hoffer Antol 90046 186 0 0
Hoffer George 90077 196 579 4 0
Hoffer George 90077 196 245 5 127 2
Hoffer Geza 90077 199 536 6 0
Hoffer Geza 90077 196 361 6 0
Hoffer Helen 90044 198 O 216 48
Hoffer Homer Franklin 90044 197 0 172 43
Hoffer Homer Franklin 90044 197 249 33 0
Hoffer Joe 90045 201 90 15 0
Hoffer Johannes 90046 200 320 7 0
Hoffer John 90045 200 332 8 0
Hoffer John 90044 200 267 30 0
Hoffer Joseph 90046 200 319 7 0
Hoffer Joseph 90046 200 O 0
Hoffer Joseph 90077 202 575 4 168 2
Hoffer Louis 0 0 133 1
Hoffer Lujus 90046 208 O 0
Hoffer Martin 90077 211 581 4 158 2
Hoffer Martin 90044 212 0 243 46
Hoffer Vanczel 90046 220 322 7 0
Hoffman Abraham 90046 186 0 0
Hoffman Agnes 90045 187 140 24 0

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.



Surname
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffman
Hoffmann
Hoffmann
Hoffmann
Hoffmann
Hoffner
Hofland
Hofman

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Index
Given Accession
Andrew 90077
Arthur 90045
Carl 90046
Carl 90045
Christopher 90077
Conrad 90077
Conrad 90045
Elizabeth 90045
Erri 90044
Erri 90045
Eza 90046
Fred 90077
Fred Carl 90045
Frederich 90077
George 90044
George 90077
Gertrude 90044
Godfried 90077
Gustav 90045
Gustave 90077
Harry 90046
Henry 90077
Herman 90077
Jacob 90046
Jacob 90045
Jeanine 90063
John C. 90077
Joseph 90046
Julius 90077
Karl 90045
Karl 90044
Maggie 90044
Margaret 90063
Mary 90044
Mhatia 90046
Morris 90045
Morris 90045
Nathan 90046
Sam 90044
William 90044
Edward 90077
Frederick 90077
John 90077
Micheal 90077
Tom 90045
John Jacob 90045
Joseph 90046

Index
Page
187
187
190
208
190
190
190
195
194
194
194
195
194
194
196
196
196
196
196
196
197
197
197
202
200
200
200
200
202
208
208
212
211
212
211
212
211
213
217
222
195
195
202
211
220
203
200

1st
Papers
Page
663
318
177
424
018
355
331
261
51
403
132
0
120
95
286
401
0
546
20
129
13
44
399
0
211
0
217
83
195
0
235
0
150
0
372
59
48
72
138
411
720
725
450
360
202
264
286

1st
Papers
Volume
4

27

8

19

1

4

19

28

32

20

8

8
4

~

32

43

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.

For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page

136
24

69

288

O OoOoo

018
23
20

o o

74
37
22

299

Final
Papers
Volume
7

19

N

30

40

10

52

28
38

46

11
28



Surname
Hofman
Hofman
Hofman
Hofmann
Hofmann
Hofnacki
Hofnacki
Hofner
Hog
Hogan
Hogan
Hogan
Hogan
Hogan
Hogan
Hogberg
Hogberg
Hogguist
Hogland
Hoglund
Hoglund
Hoglund
Hogue
Hohewka
Hohman
Hohn
Hohnhorst
Hojara
Hojara
Hojnacki
Hojnacki
Hojnacki
Hojnacki
Hojnacki
Hojnacki
Hojnacki
Hojnacki
Hojnacki
Hojnacki
Hojnacki
Hojnacki
Hojnacki
Hojner
Hojnoscki
Hojos
Holaooty
Holasz

Given

Justin

Marie
Theodore
John

John

Roman
Stanislawa
Leo

Kornel

Geo

Joan Elizabeth
John

Patrick
William
William Joseh
Charles J.
Hilder
Frederich
Gust

August (Gust)
Gerda Louisa
Sven Emil
Laurence
Frank

Mikal

Peter
F.C.Hans
Stanislaw
Stanislaw
Alexander
Angela
Angela
Boleshaw
Boleslaw
Boleslaw
Clara

Louis

Louis

Lucian (Louis)
Roman
Waclaw
Waclaw
Gyorgy
Jacob

Istvan

Kiriel

Alex J.

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Index
Accession
90044
90044
90077
90077
90077
90045
90063
90046
90077
90077
90044
90077
90077
90077
90044
90077
90077
90077
90077

90044
90044
90077
90046
90045
90077
90046
90077
90045
90045
90044
90044
90046
90044
90045
90044
90044
90045
90044
90044
90044
90044
90044
90077
90046
90044
90044

Index
Page
201
211
220
200
202
216
217
208
208
196
203
201
215
222
222
190
197
194
196

196
217
208
194
211
215
194
217
217
187
187
187
189
189
189
190
208
208
208
216
222
222
196
201
197
208
186

1st
Papers
Page
120
343
0

0

8

132
0

0
709
558
308
430
291

483
669
380
378

67

370
251
410
508
157
321
337
475
307

48
214

327
394
319
207
296
53
284
468
187
0

0

1st
Papers
Volume
40

30

24

33
14

33
16
38
38
31
37
37

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.

Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
0

0

079

0

0

o

169

oNeolNolNelNolNolNo)

o O o

097
121
268

[cNeoNeoNeoNolNolNoNolNo

187
257

95
247

Final
Papers
Volume

52

33

47
45

46
30
38
44
41
39

42

28
36



Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st 1st Final Final

Index Index Papers Papers Papers Papers
Surname Given Accession Page Page Volume Page Volume
Holasz Mike 90045 212 230 28 0
Holasz Steven 90045 217 365 19 0
Holawatuk Elizabeth 90044 195 0 234 45
Holawatuk Haretow 90045 197 52 28 9 25
Holbel Joseph 90046 200 O 0
Holck John 90077 202 641 3 0
Holden Richard 90045 216 136 26 0
Holdy Ladislaw 90046 208 O 010 2
Hole Severin 90045 217 18 26 0
Holecki Jozef 90045 200 17 10 0
Holecki Stefania 90044 217 117 29 33 30
Holeminski Anton 90045 186 96 18 0
Holics Emri 90045 195 496 24 0
Holis Andras 90045 187 321 26 0
Holke Gustav 90046 196 0 0
Holke Gustav 90045 196 371 13 0
Holl Matthias 90077 211 0 0
Holland Daniel J. 90077 192 332 1 0
Holland James 90077 201 570 3 0
Holland Jas B. 90077 202 604 4 0
Holland Patrick 90077 215 273 3 0
Holland Reaford P. 90045 216 39 27 0
Hollander Louis 90046 208 0 0
Hollas Sobestyen 90045 218 110 27 0
Hollasek Tobias 90077 220 542 1 0
Holler Eugene 90045 194 405 11 0
Hollirert Joseph 90077 201 243 3 0
Hollo Eugene Heller 90044 199 O 185 46
Hollo Jeno Eugene Heller 90044 203 268 40 0
Hollos Gasper 90044 196 O 172 49
Hollos John 90044 201 0 118 31
Hollos Rose 90044 216 20 42 206 49
Holloway Henry James 90044 197 332 36 102 40
Holm Charles 90077 190 333 4 0
Holm Mathias Ivar 90044 211 0 296 36
Holmberg John Alfred 90046 200 O 038 2
Holmberg Nels 90045 213 0 9 8
Holmen John 90077 201 634 2 0
Holmes Aaron 90077 187 704 5 0
Holmes Clayton Alfred 90044 190 1 036 204 35
Holmes Herbert 90077 197 322 2 0
Holmes Myra Jane 90044 212 0 134 44
Holmsen Eva Olive 90044 194 421 36 0
Holmstrom Ernest 90046 194 0 0
Holobyn Paul 90045 215 179 22 0
Holooet Leoutine 90045 208 59 25 0
Holos Steve 90077 217 20 6 0

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.



Surname
Holosz
Holovchik
Holowatuk
Holowranski
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Holt

Holth
Holtz
Holubiak
Holubiak
Holvoet
Holyk
Holzman
Homadka
Homar
Hombel
Homdler
Home
Homelski
Homer
Homer
Homer
Homuff
Homyck
Hon
Honald
Honald
Hondrakis
Honer
Honish
Honisk
Honle
Honnchuk
Honold
Honold
Honold
Hood
Hooge
Hook
Hooker
Hooleman
Hooper
Hooper
Hooper
Hoore

Saint Joseph County, Indiana

Given
Johan
Nikolay
Chariton
John
Ferdinand
Herman
Ohn

George
Theodor O.
Henry
Charles
Harry
Maurice
Mike
Wajciect
Menzel

Juis

John

Frank

Hugh Noel Seymour
Alexander
Anton
George

Joe

Emil
Andrew
Stanislaw
Valentine
Valentine
Gust
Ferdinand
August (Joseph)
Hattie
Edward
Dorothy
Emil

Jacob
Mathias
Rolet
Joseph D.
Rosa
Johnjoseph
Joseph
Hiram John
Vinetta Lena
Walter Thomas
Alfons Maurice D.

Index
Accession
90046
90044
90045
90077
90044
90045
90077
90077
90077
90077
90044
90044
90045
90045
90046
90046
90045
90077
90045
90077
90044
90045
90077
90045
90077
90045

90077
90045
90045
90077
90044
90044
90044
90044
90046
90077
90077
90045
90077
90044
90063
90077
90045
90044
90044
90045

Index
Page
201
213
190
201
195
197
201
196
220
197
190
197
211
211
222
211
200
201
195
197
186
186
196
201
195
186

220
220
196
194
186
197
194
192
194
201
211
216
203
216
200
200
197
220
222
187

Naturalization Record Index

1st
Papers
Page
0
228
85
244
344
209
533
19
344
318
264
342
429
334
0
138
62
513
a7
538
0
105
0
106
269
458
0
44
404
74
056
358
0
139
0

0
527
722
437
517
183
69
307
296
122
180
0

1st
Papers
Volume

39
23
3
38
14
3
4
3
1
30
36
8
18

7
10
1

24
6

17
17

14

o

25
27

35

33

2
4
27
5
35
44
1
13

30

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page

188
117

123

OO OO OoOOo

165

o

174
102
092
62
45

071
86
186

134

cNeoNeoNeolNolNoNolNolNolNe

w
.|>

141

Final
Papers
Volume

41
14

30
36
13

29

20
10
22
40

39

47

28
15



Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st 1st Final  Final
Index Index Papers Papers Papers Papers

Surname Given Accession Page Page Volume Page Volume
Hooreks Alfons 90045 186 328 14 0

Hoorink Isadore Errengs 90045 197 O 67 16
Hoose Charles 90077 190 073 1 0
Hoosleman Joseph 90077 200 O 108 1
Hoosz George 90077 196 0 0
Hooyboer Cornelius Anthony 90044 190 O 299 25
Hopf William 90077 222 300 2 0

Hopke Herman 90077 197 41 6 0

Hopkins James 90046 200 393 7 0

Hopkins James 90045 201 394 17 0

Hoppe Andrus 90077 186 201 4 0

Hoppe Michael 90045 211 O 48 9
Hopper John 90046 200 395 7 0

Hopper Josef 90046 200 394 7 0

Horak Fredrika 90044 195 61 38 209 39
Horath Anthony 90077 186 139 4 0
Horbolshcimer  John 90077 202 714 3 0

Hordy Rodolph 90077 216 105 1 0

Horem Joseph 90077 201 569 3 069 1
Horenchuk Stefan 90044 217 97 42 67 49
Horgan wm. 90045 222 264 27 107 26
Horka Hieronim 90077 197 503 5 5 8
Horka Ignatz 90077 197 658 5 8 7
Horka Stanislaus 90077 217 69 5 0

Horker Frank 90077 195 664 5 0

Horlan William 90077 222 059 1 0
Hormadka Joseph 90046 200 141 7 0

Hormor Antal 90046 186 O 0
Hornacki Mike 90046 211 O 0
Hornacki Steve 90045 217 134 24 0

Hornat Anton 90077 187 701 4 0

Hornath Stephrn 90077 217 15 5 0

Horner Anton 90045 186 105 17 0

Horner George 90077 196 197 1 106 1
Horner John 90077 203 0 106 1
Hornichuk Harry 90044 197 207 40 83 46
Hornig Theodore 90077 220 631 5 59 10
Hornning Matthias 90077 211 441 4 0

Hornyak Alex 90045 187 343 22 0

Hornyak Andrew 90044 187 0 183 46
Hornyak Andrew 90045 187 0 102 20
Hornyak Ethel 90044 194 50 30 0

Hornyak John 90046 200 476 7 0

Hornyak Michael 90044 211 51 30 0

Hornyak Steve 90045 217 195 19 0

Hornyak Victoria 90044 220 289 38 188 40
Hornyoik Andras 90046 8 0 0

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.



Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st 1st Final Final
Index Index Papers Papers Papers Papers

Surname Given Accession Page Page Volume Page Volume
Horoath Alexander 90077 186 138 4 0

Horovitz Samuel 90046 217 0 0
Horowietz Benzian 90045 189 466 20 158 20
Horowitz Clara 90044 190 364 30 0

Horryak Mike 90046 211 O 0

Horseeo Daniel 90045 192 31 20 0

Horshaw Curt O. 90045 190 125 28 0

Horth Johann (John) 90044 201 135 36 130 34
Horth Sophie 90044 217 275 30 343 25
Hortio Frank 90044 194 112 29 36 28
Hortio Frank 90045 194 392 12 0

Horton Elfrieda 90044 195 0 91 43
Horvach Belle 90044 189 115 34 282 32
Horvach Louis 90044 208 192 34 199 43
Horvaeth John 90077 202 246 5 0

Horvaeth Julius 90077 202 271 5 0

Horvak Joseph 90077 201 418 3 0

Horvarth John 90077 203 0 115 2
Horvarth Michael 90077 211 243 6 0

Horvat Istvan 90046 217 0 0

Horvat Joe 90077 203 159 2
Horvat Joe 90077 203 303 6 0

Horvat John 90045 200 222 10 0

Horvatch John 90077 203 405 6 0

Horvath Agnes 90044 186 116 36 67 36
Horvath Agnes 90045 187 0 28 24
Horvath Albert 90077 187 423 6 0

Horvath Albert 90045 186 273 10 0

Horvath Albert 90044 186 0 219 24
Horvath Aleander 90046 186 0 0

Horvath Alex 90045 186 290 8 0

Horvath Alex 90045 187 69 19 0

Horvath Alex 90044 187 119 40 26 46
Horvath Alex 90045 187 106 19 0

Horvath Alex 90045 186 164 14 0

Horvath Alex 90045 186 133 15 185 21
Horvath Alex 90044 186 0 55 36
Horvath Alex 90045 186 490 17 232 17
Horvath Alex 90045 186 400 7 0

Horvath Alex 90046 186 0 0

Horvath Alex 90046 187 0 0

Horvath Alex Steve 90044 186 52 31 0

Horvath Alex Steve 90045 186 439 18 0

Horvath Alexander 90044 186 322 29 110 26
Horvath Alexander 90044 187 288 41 150 48
Horvath Ama Szyarto 90044 186 0 232 34
Horvath Amelia 90045 187 289 23 0

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.



Surname
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Index
Given Accession
Andrew 90044
Anna 90044
Anna 90044
Anna 90044
Antal 90045
Antal 90046
Antan 90046
Anten 90046
Anthony 90045
Anthony 90044
Anthony 90045
Anthony Kalman 90044
Antol 90046
Anton 90046
Anton 90045
Anton 90077
Anton 90044
Anton 90046
Anton 90045
Anton 90045
Anton Sr. 90044
Bela 90077
Bella 90046
Carl 90045
Charles 90045
Charles 90045
Charles 90044
Coloman 90045
Dan 90045
Dennis 90045
Elek 90077
Elizabeth 90044
Elizabeth 90044
Elizabeth 90044
Ella 90045
Emery 90046
Emery 90045
Emery 90077
Erno 90063
Ernst 90045
Fabian 90045
Fabian 90045
Fabian 90044
Flori 90045
Florian 90044
Florian 90044
Florian 90046

Index
Page
186
167
187
187
186
186
186
187
187
186
186
186
186
186
186
187
187
186
187
187
187
189
189
190
190
190
190
190
192
192
195
195
195
195
195
194
195
195
194
195
194
195
195
194
194
194
194

1st
Papers
Page
377
0

0

0
37
0

0

0
329
0
255
14
0

0
94
255
259
133
83
445
144
268
398
406
455
350
220
84

267
318
0

0

0
146
238
49
172
16
169
174
115
391
128
14
405
0

1st
Papers
Volume
38

15

23

11
30

18
40

19
18
41

26
24
18
31
19
18
11

26
8

24
6

44
27
20
25
41
18
37
30

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.

For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
0

165
110
124

O OO oo

222

o

162

cNeoNeoNeoNolNolNd NololNolNolNolNolNo]

Final
Papers
Volume
44

48
44

36

25

22

28
13
40

41
41

24

36



Surname
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Index
Given Accession
Frank 90045
Frank 90044
Frank 90044
Frank 90046
Frank 90046
Frank 90045
Frank 90044
Frank 90077
Frank 90045
Frantz 90046
Gabor 90044
Gabor 90044
Gabor 90045
Gasp 90046
Gasper 90077
Genoveva 90044
Geo 90077
George 90045
George 90077
George 90077
George 90046
George 90045
George 90045
George John 90044
Geza 90045
Geza 90044
Geza 90044
Gezo 90046
Gizella 90044
Helen 90044
Helen 90045
Ignacs 90045
Ignacz 90044
Imre 90046
Istvan 90045
Izidor 90046
Jacob 90046
Jan 90045
Jan 90046
Janos 90046
Janos 90044
Janos 90045
Jeno 90046
Joe 90045
Joe 90046
Joe 90046
Joe 90045

Index
Page
195
195
195
194
194
195
195
195
194
194
196
196
196
196
199
196
196
196
199
196
196
196
196
196
196
196
196
196
196
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
201
200
201
201
203
201
201
201
202
201
201

1st
Papers
Page
328
316
278
507
0

0

0
555
157
142
197
374
181

366

479
372
586
128
216
186
202
457
315
48
0

0

0
34
27
214
0

0
111
0
43
0

0
52
261
0
233
0

0
271

1st
Papers
Volume
26

37

39

7

17
34

37
25

26
19
39

41
11

11

11

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
206
143
271

0

0

369
201

99

o

o o

260
090

O UTOOOOO0OOo

154

187
97

o O o

133
026

O Ooo

263

OO OO OoOOo

Final
Papers
Volume
22

38

33

26
34

16

42

35

43

38

41
42

48



Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st 1st Final Final
Index Index Papers Papers Papers Papers

Surname Given Accession Page Page Volume Page Volume
Horvath Joe 90045 201 351 17 0

Horvath Joe 90044 200 191 30 0

Horvath Joe 90045 202 392 18 0

Horvath Joe 90045 200 240 10 0

Horvath Joe 90045 202 395 22 0

Horvath Joe 90045 201 184 11 0

Horvath John 90046 201 0 0

Horvath John 90046 200 233 7 0

Horvath John 90044 200 110 31 0

Horvath John 90045 202 167 25 0 25
Horvath John 90045 202 524 19 0

Horvath John 90045 200 471 7 0

Horvath John 90046 202 0 0

Horvath John 90044 201 27 37 271 36
Horvath John 90077 202 496 4 0

Horvath John 90045 201 330 15 0

Horvath John 90044 200 330 29 365 26
Horvath John 90077 203 414 6 0

Horvath John 90046 200 90 7 0

Horvath John 90045 202 292 23 228 25
Horvath John 90046 200 107 7 0

Horvath John 90044 201 27 38 161 39
Horvath John 90044 201 93 38 0

Horvath John 90045 202 32 18 0

Horvath John 90077 202 200 5 0

Horvath John 90044 203 260 40 0

Horvath John 90044 201 0 169 41
Horvath John 90045 202 270 18 0

Horvath John 90045 201 107 11 0

Horvath John 90045 200 456 9 0

Horvath John 90044 201 390 39 131 44
Horvath John 90077 202 340 5 0

Horvath John 90045 202 420 24 0

Horvath John Andrew 90044 201 0 182 35
Horvath John F. 90044 200 355 34 0

Horvath John F. 90044 201 399 38 264 42
Horvath Jos 90077 203 720 5 0

Horvath Josef 90046 200 101 8 159 2
Horvath Josef 90046 201 0 0

Horvath Joseph 90045 200 O 165 3
Horvath Joseph 90046 200 O 0

Horvath Joseph 90044 201 199 40 21 46
Horvath Joseph 90044 200 33 32 154 26
Horvath Joseph 0 0 0

Horvath Joseph 90044 201 59 39 244 36
Horvath Joseph 90045 200 470 7 0

Horvath Joseph 90045 202 372 24 0

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.



Surname
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath

Given
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Joseph
Jozef
Jozef
Jozef
Jozsef
Jozsef
Julia
Julia
Julius
Julius
Julius
Julius
Julius
Julius
Julius
Kalman
Kalman
Karl
Karoly
Karoly
Karoly

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Index
Accession
90044
90045
90046
90045
90044
90044
90045
90044
90044
90063
90044
90044
90044
90044
90077
90044
90077
90045
90044
90045
90044
90077
90046
90077
Julius 90044
Juluis 90044
Louis 90044
90045
90045
90045
90046
90046
90044
90044
90045
90045
90045
90046
90077
90044
90046
90045
90044
90077
90077
90044
90046

Index
Page
201
201
200
202
203
203
201
200
201
200
201
201
200
200
202
200
203
203
201
203
200
202
200
202
201
200
201
201
200
201
201
200
203
201
202
202
201
200
203
201
201
208
208
208
208
208
208

1st
Papers
Page
259
120

359
0
370
4
100
388
0

0
187
209
201
51
139
367
266
365

300
505
461
504

110
47
214
68
165

250

134
221
126
262
320
383

204

402
319
3
0

1st
Papers
Volume
36

17

18

42
16
31
35

37
19
24

~

26

3
6
40

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page

165
269

88
31

42

180
158

Final
Papers
Volume

18
48

52
34

29
33
29
38

24

31

44

49
34

35

37

46



Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st 1st Final Final

Index Index Papers Papers Papers Papers
Surname Given Accession Page Page Volume Page Volume
Horvath Karoly 90046 208 391 7 0
Horvath Katherine 90044 208 0 55 27
Horvath Lajos (Louis) 90044 208 O 232 35
Horvath Laslo 90046 208 122 7 0
Horvath Laslo 90045 208 0 140 3
Horvath Leselo 90046 208 0 0
Horvath Lewaj 90045 208 172 10 0
Horvath Lorencz 90046 208 0 0
Horvath Loszla 90046 208 0 0
Horvath Louis 90044 208 272 38 0
Horvath Louis 90045 208 225 26 0
Horvath Louis 90044 208 395 33 226 30
Horvath Louis 90046 208 365 7 0
Horvath Louis 90045 208 279 14 0
Horvath Louis 90044 208 228 41 244 48
Horvath Louis 90044 208 0 48 42
Horvath Louis 90045 208 0 87 4
Horvath Louis 90045 208 60 19 0
Horvath Louis 90045 208 374 17 0
Horvath Louis 90046 208 0 0
Horvath Louis 90046 208 475 7 0
Horvath Louis 90046 208 79 8 0
Horvath Louis 90046 208 466 7 0
Horvath Louis 90045 208 41 14 0
Horvath Louis 90044 208 363 31 11 27
Horvath Louis 90045 208 264 18 0
Horvath Louis 90045 208 391 24 0
Horvath Louis 90045 208 154 20 0
Horvath Louis 90044 208 0 62 42
Horvath Louis 90044 208 216 39 186 40
Horvath Louis Jr. 90044 208 325 38 0
Horvath Louis Julius 90044 208 100 33 49 32
Horvath Luje 90045 208 167 10 0
Horvath Luy 90046 208 O 0
Horvath Lydia 90044 208 0 23 40
Horvath Majk 90045 212 379 28 0
Horvath Malyas 90046 211 O 0
Horvath Margaret 90044 211 301 31 242 26
Horvath Marti 90046 211 0 0
Horvath Mary 90044 211 0 37 29
Horvath Mary 90044 212 0 95 46
Horvath Mary 90044 211 297 38 64 41
Horvath Mary 90044 211 330 37 232 37
Horvath Mary 90044 211 383 38 111 42
Horvath Mary 90044 211 0 276 34
Horvath Mary 90044 212 0 120 48
Horvath Mary 90044 211 0 140 35

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.



Surname
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Index
Given Accession
Mary 90044
Mary 90044
Mate 90045
Mathiew 90045
Mattie 90044
Michael 90046
Michael 90046
Michael 90046
Michael 90044
Michael 90077
Michael Joseph 90045
Michael Joseph 90045
Micheal 90077
Mike 90045
Mike 90044
Mike 90045
Mike 90045
Mike 90045
Mike 90046
Mike 90045
Mike 90044
Mike 90045
Mike 90045
Mike 90045
Mike 90045
Mikloi 90046
Miklos 90046
Myk 90044
Myk 90044
Myke 90045
Nik 90045
Nik 90045
Nik 90046
Pal 90046
Pal 90046
Paul 90046
Paul 90045
Paul 90046
Paul 90044
Paul 90046
Paul 90045
Paul 90077
Paul 90077
Pete 90044
Peter 90046
Peter 90045
Peter 90045

Index
Page
212
211
211
212
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
212
211
212
211
211
211
212
211
212
211
211
211
212
211
211
213
213
213
215
208
215
215
208
215
215
215
215
215
215
215
215
215

1st
Papers
Page
100
0
443
434
163
544
97
2

0
338
0
148
494
365
209
415
420
59

11
331
101
114
42
434
83
223

292

NOOOOOO

15

119
170
216
423
501
21
0
235
0

1st
Papers
Volume
44

10

21
38
23
13
22

19

34
7
26
6
4
30

25

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page

eoNeoNelNelNoNolNlcNe]

O OO WO~
E ©

85

Final
Papers
Volume

35

29

36

13

41

18

22

22
22

42
42

32

24



Surname
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath
Horvath

Given
Peter
Peter
Peter Michel
Peter Mike
Peter M.
Regina
Rev. Lawrence
Rosalia
Rose
Rose
Rose (Rozalia)
Sandor
Sandor
Sandor
Sophie
Stef
Stefan
Stefirn
Stephen
Stephen
Stephen
Stephen
Steve
Steve
Steve
Steve
Steve
Steve
Steve
Steve
Steve
Steve
Steve
Steve Jr.
Steve Or Stef
Steven
Steven
Steven
Theresa
Theresa
Theresa
Theresa
Thomas
Vendel
Vendel
Vendel
Vendel

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Index
Accession
90045
90077
90044
90045
90044
90044
90045
90044
90044
90044
90044
90045
90046
90046
90044
90077
90046
90046
90045
90045
90077
90045
90046
90046
90044
90045
90044
90045
90045
90045
90045
90077
90045
90044
90077
90044
90044
90045
90044
90044
90044
90044
90045
90044
90046
90077
90044

Index
Page
215
215
215
215
215
216
208
216
216
216
216
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220

1st
Papers
Page
62
266
0

0
323
0

90

0
283
0
305
164
232

275
328

319
262
137

148
191
140
98

398
122
276
260
625
146
109
326

107
398
0
254
0
144
93
38
0
501
166

1st
Papers
Volume
20

6

32
17
37

40
11

30

23
5
24

7
34
23
37
7
20
22
24
5
11
34
6

38
17

38
34
18
36

6
40

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
0

0
252
186
186
178
139
220
195
103
97

o o

343

o o

44
129

o O o

299

142

OPrP O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0o

157

98

63
174

o O o

240

Final
Papers
Volume

37
25
25
45
16
32
38
44
47

25

26

30

39

31

36

46

35
35

48



Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st 1st Final Final
Index Index Papers Papers Papers Papers

Surname Given Accession Page Page Volume Page Volume
Horvath Vera 90044 220 0 287 35
Horvath Vera 90044 220 287 32 90 33
Horvath Veronika 90044 220 0 101 47
Horvaths Alex 90045 186 283 17 0

Horvatt Andras 90046 186 194 8 0

Horvatt Bela 90046 189 0 0

Horvatt John 90045 202 64 22 0

Horvatt John 90077 202 707 4 0

Horvatt John (Rostas) 90045 202 483 17 0

Horvatt Michael 90046 211 462 7 0

Horvatz Filorian 90046 194 313 9 0

Horveth Paul 90077 215 632 5 0

Horvoth John 90045 202 88 19 0

Horvoth Joseph 90045 202 130 19 0

Horwart Paul 90045 215 131 21 0

Horwarth Catherine 90044 190 050 0

Horwarth Elik 90077 195 356 6 0

Horwarth John Michael 90044 200 353 29 35 28
Horwarth Louis 90077 208 400 6 0

Horwast John 90046 200 197 8 0

Horwat Paul 90046 215 0 0

Horwath Balind 90046 189 111 8 0

Horwath Francz 90046 194 121 7 0

Horwath Gyula 90077 199 388 6 0

Horwath John 90045 200 476 7 148 13
Horwath John 90045 201 127 15 0

Horwath John 90045 201 289 14 55 18
Horwath Julius 90046 200 151 7 0

Horwath Mike 90045 211 160 11 225 11
Horwath Pal 90046 215 332 7 0

Horwath Stevan 90046 217 337 7 0

Horwath Steve 90046 217 111 8 0

Horwatt Err 90045 194 248 11 0

Horwoth Geza 90046 196 103 7 0

Hory Patrick 90077 215 035 1 0
Hoscislawski Joseph 90046 200 320 8 0
Hoscislawsky  Joseph 90046 200 320 8 172 2
Hoset Edward Pederson 90045 194 0 49 15
Hosinski Anthony 90045 186 248 18 0

Hosinski Jan 90045 202 83 18 0

Hoski Janina Lucia 90044 200 0 59 27
Hosnait Frank 90077 194 387 3 0

Hosos Gzolos 90046 196 0 0

Hospel Joe 90077 203 312 6 0
Hossnacki Stanislawa 90063 217 0 169 52
Hoste August 90077 187 257 5 0

Hoste August 90045 186 33 18 0

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.



Surname
Hoste
Hoste
Hostetter
Hostings
Hostnik
Hostnik
Hostnik
Hostrawser
Hosuiski
Hoswiski
Hoszillo
Hotala
Houard
Houark
Houck
Houle
House
Houseman
Housen
Houser
Houser
Houser
Houser
Housinski
Houttekiev
Houttheete
Hovak
Hovarth
Hovarth
Hovarth
Hovatch
Hovath
Hovath
Hovath
Hovatt
How
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howart
Howarth
Howarth
Howath
Howath
Howath
Howath
Howath

Given
Felix
Henry
Mary Magdalin
Michael
Ignacy
Ignacy
James
Hilary Mercedes
John
Ignatus
Viktoria
Barbara
John
Peter
Bridget
Edward
James E.
Henry
Niels Peter
Ernest A.
Fredrick
John

John
Andrew
Gustaf
Henry
Hans
Joseph
Joseph
Steve

Mike

Anna
Magdolena
Rose

John
Stanislau
Adolph
Thomas M.
Thomas Staneslus
Alix

David
Grigor
Albert
Alex

Bell

Chas.
Fabian

Index
Accession
90077
90077
90044
90077
90063
90044
90063
90063
90077
90077
90044
90044
90077
90077
90045
90044
90077
90077
90045
90045
90077
90045
90077
90077
90045
90046
90044
90077
90046
90077
90045
90044
90044
90044
90077
90077
90045
90077
90044
90046
90045
90077
90045
90044
90045
90045
90044

Index
Page
195
197
212
211
197
197
200
197
201
197
220
189
200
215
189
194
203
197
213
195
194
201
203
186
196
197
198
203
200
217
211
408
212
216
203
217
187
220
220
186
192
196
187
186
189
190
194

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st
Papers
Page
258
293
0
421
76

0

0

0
587
492
272

445
493
139
466
136
10

438
122
33
207
0

0
529
521
509
9
100
102
357
109
580
277
310
40
198
0
240
348
269
204
141
314

1st
Papers
Volume
5

5

43

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page

203

O OO oOo

Final
Papers
Volume

44

34
52
51

34

11
20

21

49

34
43
38

19



Surname
Howath
Howath
Howath
Howath
Howath
Howath
Howe
Howe
Howell
Howie
Howr
Howvath
Hoyland
Hoyland
Hozinski
Hpko
Hrab
Hrechnay
Hrechny
Hreckny
Hreckny
Hresko
Hromadka
Hromadka
Hromadke
Hron
Hrtramprf
Hrzanosk
Huben
Huber
Huber
Huber
Hubicz
Hubinski
Hubl
Hublein
Hubler
Huckbarth
Hudak
Hudak
Hudak
Hudak
Hudak
Hudak
Hudick
Hudok
Hudolin

Given
Flori
Frank
Frank
Joseph
Joseph
Paul
Ethel
Leslie
Ida

John Alexander
Csalji
Helen Mark.
Ernest
Jane
Theodore
Boleshaw
George
John
Evan Max
Evan Max
Evan Max
Frank
Josef
Wenze
Joseph
Joseph J.
Hugo
John
James
Andrew
Micheal
Oscar
Fred
Frank
John
John M.
Leon
Fred
Frances
Frances
Frank Xavier

Michael Kazmierz

Paul
Steve
Andrew
Frank
Ida

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Index
Accession
90077
90045
90045
90046
90077
90045
90063
90044
90044
90045
90045
90044
90044
90044
90077
90046
90044
90045
90044
90063
90063
90046
90077
90077

90077
90077
90077
90077
90077
90077
90045
90044
90077
90077
90077
90077
90077
90044
90044
90045
90045
90077
90046
90046
90077
90044

Index
Page
195
194
194
200
203
215
194
209
198
200
190
197
194
201
220
189
196
203
195
194
170
194
203
222

203
197
202
200
186
211
214
194
194
203
201
272
194
194
195
194
211
215
217
186
195
197

1st
Papers
Page
380
499
447
53
352
445
115
251
0
100
39
0
196
0
315
0
121
204
375
89
89

546
546

582
22

400
551
558
107

051
78
070
159
208
461
248
199
75
38
0
291
60
0

1st
Papers
Volume
6

14

18

8

6

14

43

42

10
10

37
3

40
27
41
43
43

6

o o

WNWONWNNWERE U W
gy

w W
o O

o1 00

oo

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.

Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page

Final
Papers
Volume

20

50

31
38
43

46

19
28

41

41



Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

1st 1st Final  Final
Index Index Papers Papers Papers Papers

Surname Given Accession Page Page Volume Page Volume
Hudorski Stanislaus 90045 217 59 11 0

Hudson James H. 90045 201 389 17 0

Hudson James H. 90077 202 585 4 0

Hudson John C. 90077 201 461 3 0

Huduski Frank 90045 194 43 17 0
Hudzunski Frank 90077 194 278 3 0
Huemmer John 90077 201 468 3 98 11
Huenerkopf Albert 90045 187 318 20 0

Huenimer John 90045 203 348 25 190 22
Huennerkopf Ursula 90045 220 316 23 136 20
Huffmann Charles 90077 190 426 1 0

Hufkens Adolph 90045 187 0 24 15
Hufkens Alphonsus 90045 186 94 15 0

Hufkens Anna Marie 90044 186 O 295 36
Hufkens Peter 90045 215 207 9 0

Hufkins Charles 90044 190 327 30 262 30
Hufnagel John 90046 200 O 0

Hughes Arthur Wm. 90044 186 O 173 30
Hughes Daniel 90045 192 321 24 0

Hughes Louisa 90044 208 O 79 41
Hughes William C. 90077 222 262 6 0

Hugo Jak 90045 200 350 9 0

Hugyek Stephen 90045 218 451 28 0

Hugyik Diego 90044 192 85 38 209 40
Hugyik Helen 90044 198 O 139 46
Hugyik Stephen 90044 217 84 38 141 39
Hugyik Steven Jr. 90044 217 O 287 36
Hulecki Joseph 90045 200 15 10 0

Hulecki Stanislaw 90044 217 O 37 41
Hulecki Stanislaw 90045 217 16 10 0

Hulecki Wladyslaw 90045 222 14 10 0

Hulecky Stanislaw 90045 218 119 28 0

Hull Alexander 90077 186 221 1 0

Hull Augustus 90077 186 111 1 0

Hulla Louis Joseph 90063 208 O 422 50
Hullberg Gustov Torvald. 90044 196 107 40 270 45
Hult Carl M. 90077 190 441 3 0

Hultberg Elias 90044 194 476 30 371 26
Hultberg Ellias 90045 195 407 22 0

Hultberg Gustav 90045 196 47 27 0

Hultberg John Albin 90045 202 330 23 0

Hultberg William 90077 222 028 3 0

Hultgren Alget 90046 186 106 7 0

Hulzik Wozeech 90045 222 129 9 0

Humbel Dominick 90077 192 535 1 0
Humeniak Jan 90044 201 267 36 88 35
Humeniak Joseph 90044 200 103 33 0

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.



Surname
Humezkoaf
Hummel
Hummer
Hummer
Humphrey
Humphrey
Humphrey
Humphreys
Hums
Hums
Hundsdoerper
Hundt
Hundt
Hunerkoff
Hunibitz
Hunnerhoff
Hunnerkopf
Hunnerkopf
Hunrhoot
Hunsbarger
Hunschoot
Hunt

Hunt

Hunt

Hunt

Hunt

Hunt

Hunt

Hunt

Hunt

Hunt

Hunt
Hunter
Huntsman
Hupka
Hupka
Hupkens
Hupp

Hupp
Hurcomb

Hurcomb
Hurdzinski
Hurivich
Hurl
Hurley
Hurovski
Hurst

Given

George

John N.
Margaret Burns
Nicholas
Alexander
Alexander
Francis
Charlie A.
Adam

Paul Martin
Frederick
Rudolph
Rudolph Jacob
Albert

Fred

John A.

John Sebastian
Michael

Alfons
Thomas

Henry
Cornelius
Cornelius J.
Cornelius J.
Ferdinand
James

Joseph A.
Julius
Margaret Marie
Patrick Joseph
Rudolf
Thomas Henry
Wm. Hawthorn
Wolfgang
Istvan

Steven

August
Edward

Irene Kathleen
Alice M.
Forbes

Xavery

Isaac

Frank

Martha

Woset

Michael

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Index
Accession
90077
90077
90063
90077
90045
90077
90077
90045
90077
90046
90077
90045
90044
90077
90045
90077
90045
90045
90046
90077
90046
90077
90077
90045
90077
90077
90077
90077
90044
90077
90077
90044
90044
90077
90045
90044
90045
90045
90044
90045
90045
90077
90077
90077
90044
90045
90077

Index
Page
196
200
211
213
186
186
194
190
187
215
194
216
216
186
194
203
200
211
186
220
197
190
191
190
195
200
201
202
212
215
216
220
222
222
197
217
186
194
198
187
195
222
197
195
212
222
211

1st
Papers
Page
449
0

0
105
307
624
625
487
528

657
174
262
010
135
460

257
491

336
134
129
0
28
406

1st
Papers
Volume
3

18

N

24

16
40

17

A WE O (&)

w

36

27

12
11

5
5
5

10
1

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
0

0

449

ONWOOOOoOOo

161

o

186

o o

204

118

Final
Papers
Volume

50

(0]

15

N

20

43

32

27

20
20

47



Surname
Hurtekant
Hurtekant
Hurtekaut
Hurwich
Hurwitz
Husar
Husband
Husband
Huschkovics
Huss
Hustsebout
Husvar
Husvar
Husvar
Husvar
Husvar
Huszar
Huszar
Huszar
Hutchinson
Huth
Hutrebout
Hutsebaut
Hutsebout
Hutsebout
Hutsebout
Hutsebout
Hutson
Huttc
Hutter
Hutter
Hutter
Hutter
Hutter
Hutter
Hutton
Hutzaw
Huyl

Huys
Huys
Huys
Huys
Huys
Huys
Huys
Huys
Huys

Given
Adolph

Julius
Madeline
Max

Jake

Floyd

Jessie Houston
William

Louis
Anthony
Charles
Florian Lawrence
George
Joseph Michael
Michael

Mike

Antal

Antol

Mike

John
Christian
Charles
Charles
Alfons
Horimont
Marie Leotine
Oscar

James

Frank

Anna

Frank

Frank Albert
Joseph
Joseph
Verna Margaret
Peter

Fred

Leon
Alphonse
Arthur
August
Edmond
Edmond
Elizabeth
Hector
Hector
Hector

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Index
Accession
90045
90045
90044
90077
90044
90045
90063
90063
90045
90077
90046
90044
90045
90044
90044
90045
90044
90045
90045
90077
90077
90045
90046
90044
90045
90044
90045
90077
90046
90044
90045
90045
90044
90045
90044
90077
90045
90045
90044
90045
90045
90045
90044
90044
90044
90045
90044

Index
Page
186
200
212
211
200
194
200
222
208
186
190
194
196
200
211
211
186
187
211
200
190
190
190
186
197
211
214
200
194
187
194
195
200
203
220
215
195
208
186
186
186
194
195
199
197
197
197

1st
Papers
Page
347
0

0

0
257
156
79
78
338

505
397

254

244
405
157
138
121
32

281
293

132
344
163
454
051
608
248
307

259
123
89
71
0
263
338
257

1st
Papers
Volume
14

30
20
43
43
12

35

31

32
19
21

17

36
12

12

16
23
34
27

2
25
25

12
15
17
39

37
14
31

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.
For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
129

54

164
451
149

OO OO OoOOo

185
184
184
146
85

o O o

159

200
119
63

o o

234
200
52

239

Final
Papers
Volume
14

5

47

2

26

33

31
31

32

19

35
15
37

43
16
22
32

26
25

43
47
38



Surname
Huys
Huys
Huyvaert
Huyvaert
Huyvaert
Huyvaert
Huyvaert
Huyvaert
Huyvart
Huzoa
Hvezda
Hycsak
Hydock
Hyduk
Hye
Hyeedus
Hyland
Hyman
Hyman
Hyrkiel
Hyrus
Hyska
Hyska
Hyska
Hysko
Hysko
Hysko
Hysko
Hyszy

Given
Henry
Romaine
Emiel
Emma
Ivo
Julius
Julius
Remi
Jules
Paul
John
Charles
Miche
Caroline
Peter
Steve
William
Julus
William
Wadyslaw
Edward
George
Peter
Peter
Boleslav
Boleslaw
Boleslaw
Boleslaw
Frank

Saint Joseph County, Indiana
Naturalization Record Index

Index
Accession
90046
90044
90045
90044
90044
90045
90046
90044
90077
90045
90044
90044
90045
90044
90077
90045
90077
90077
90077
90045
90077
90077
90045
90045
90044
90045
90045
90044
90077

Index
Page
197
216
195
195
197
201
200
216
203
215
203
190
212
190
215
217
222
201
222
222
194
196
215
215
189
189
189
189
195

1st
Papers
Page
0

0

81

0

175
216
359

553
233
16

199
245

599
458
594
451
550
234

63

341
211
413
318
529

1st
Papers
Volume

35
28
12
40

(c) 2007 South Bend Area Genealogical Society - South Bend, IN
These pages may be copied for individual personal use.

For other uses, please contact SBAGS for permission to copy.
Copied text must contain this copyright notice.

Final
Papers
Page
42

44

13
246
153
115

312

o Ooo

228

BOOOOOOOO

=

OO OO0

Final
Papers
Volume
8

46

25

39

40

22

37

49

15
13



